
 
 
Rhodes University Community Engagement 
Schools in Makhanda – High Schools and Primary Schools 

 
HIGH SCOOLS 

SCHOOL NAME SCHOOL 
PRINCIPAL EMAIL CONTACT CONTACT 

PERSON EMAIL OF CONTACT PERSON 

DIOCESAN SCHOOL 
FOR GIRLS  

Mr. Jannie de 
Villiers 
 

office@dsgschool.com  046 603 4300  Angela 
Foultey office@dsgschool.com  

GRAME COLLEGE 
SENIOR SCHOOL 

Mr. Kevin 
Watson  
 

k.watson@graemecollege.co.za  046 622 7227 Busi Stamper b.stamper@graemecollege.co.za  

KHUTLISO DANIELS  Mr. R. Mcuba mcubazr@gmail.com  078 927 8028 Siya 
Maqungo 

200100382.principal@ecschools.org.z
a  

KINGSWOOD 
COLLEGE  

 

Mr. Leon 
Grove 
 

headmaster@kingswoodcollege.com 046 603 6605 Elmarie 
Retief headmaster@kingswoodcollege.com 

MARY WATER’S HIGH 
SCHOOL  

Mr. A. 
Michaels 

alfonzo.michaels1@gmail.com  
 071 286 5886 Sinazo Mona Cnazo.mona@gmail.com 

 

NATHANIEL NYALUZA Mr. M. Kleyi kleyim1@gmail.com 
 087 688 0575 Ms. 

Ngxangxeni 
ngxangxenin@gmail.com 
 

NOMBULELO SENIOR 
SECONDARY SCHOOL 

Mrs. 
Mhlekwa  

nombulelostaff@gmail.com 
 065 676 8311  

Ms Quntu 
 
nosimphiwe.quntu3@gmail.com 

NTSIKA SECONDARY 
SCHOOL  

Mrs. 
Madeleine 
Schoemane 

ntsikasecondary@gmail.com 
 046 637 0401 

 
Nceba 
Bikitsha 

ntsikasecondary@gmail.com 
 

PJ OLVIER 
HOERSKOOL  

Mr. Retief 
Joubert admin@hspjolivier.co.za 046 622 3322 Micaela 

Duxbury admin@hspjolivier.co.za 

TEM MRWETYANA  Mr. P.C. 
Fanaphi 

fanaphiparks@gmail.com 
 083 686 7173 Ms. Tambo lungsitambo@gmail.com 

 



VICTORIA GIRLS HIGH  Mr Warren 
Schmidt office@vghs.co.za  046 636 1550 Ms. Ruchaan 

Fourie office@vghs.co.za 

PRIMARY SCHOOLS 

SCHOOL NAME SCHOOL 
PRINCIPAL EMAIL CONTACT CONTACT 

PERSON EMAIL OF CONTACT PERSON 

ARCHIE MBOLEKWA  Mr. L.D. 
Funani lindiso.funani2@gmail.com  046 940 0275 Ms. T. Vellem Same as pricipal 

D.D SIWISA  Mr. Z. Gosani  zolanigossy@yahoo.com 
 083 940 1424 Nontsikelelo 

Mjekula Same as principal 

DIOCESAN SCHOOL 
FOR GIRLS 

Ms. Jane 
Ritchre office@dsgschool.com  046 603 4300 Jane Ritchie office@dsgschool.com 

GEORGE DICKERSON  Mr. 
Metelerkamp 

principal.200100246@ecschools.org.
za 046 622 5023 S .Cloete sorayaclts@gmail.com 

 

GOOD SHEPHERD  Mr. Thulani 
Wana 

ad.goodshep@gmail.com 
 046 622 8998 Samantha Same as principal 

GRAEME COLLEGE Mr. Kevin 
Watson 

k.watson@graemecollege.co.za 
 046 622 7227 Sharron 

Kruger s.kruger@greamcollege.co.za  

FIKIZOLO PRIMARY  Mrs. Kate  zoleka15@gmail.com  046 622 4042 Mr. 
Hobongwana Same as principal 

KINGSWOOD 
COLLEGE JUNIOR 
SCHOOL  

Mr. James 
Hough j.hough@kingswoodcollege.com 046 603 6605 Wilna 

Pittaway sw.pittaway@kingswoodcollege.com  

MAKANA PRIMARY  Mr. Williams williamsmkhosi@gmail.com 083 368 5176 Ms. Bangisa mvbangisa@webmail.co.za 

NTABA MARIA  Mr. Wepener principal@ntabamariaschool.co.za 
 046 636 2937 Phumeza Same as principal 

NV CEWU Mr A 
Ndyolashe nvcewupps@webmail.co.za  046 637 0413  Mrs. Mqubuli Phumezamqubuli54@gmail.com 

OATLANDS 
PREPARATORY  

Mrs. Alison 
Dugmore  admin@oatlandsprepschool.co.za  046 622 2935  Tracy Same as principal 

SAMUAL NTSIKO  Mrs. Dyira principal.200100677@ecshools.org.z
a  046 004 0019 Sikelelwa Same as principal 

SAMUEL NTLEBI  Mrs. Kepe dumakazi.myemane@gmail.com 
 078 730 7249 Bukiwe 

Wakashe busier.wakashe75@gmail.com 



 

ST MARYS PRIMARY  Mr. G Jacobs  gjacobs@telkomsa.net 
 046 622 5187 Sonia Israel Same as principal 

TANTYI PRIMARY  Mrs. Glover tantyiprimary@yahoo.com 
 043 422 0559 Fulani 

Nkosazana n.fulani@gmail.com  

VICTORIA PRIMARY 
SCHOOL 

Mrs. Michelle 
Trafferty principal@vps.ecape.school.za  046 622 4850   Mrs. Lang  admin@vps.ecape.school.za  


